**REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF** 

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

**RESOLUTION NO. 861** 

ADOPTED ON JULY 26, 1983

## A RESOLUTION DETERMINING MEETING TIMES OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, Section 1 of Article III of the bylaws of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego provides that regular meetings may be held without notice at such time and place as may be determined; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that until otherwise provided by resolution, the members of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego shall hold regular meetings at 10:30 a.m. on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month at the City Council Chambers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 644 of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego be and it is hereby rescinded.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:612

7/18/83

Or.Dept:Prop.

RA-84-5